
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson   

Date:  06/25/2024 

Dept. 53 
 

Hearings for 9:00 AM 
F22903263 Hurtado, Filimon Robert Atty: Roy Park 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7111007 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903263-1 

District Attorney:  22-10979 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2205030196 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time out 7/10; 4-6 week est.      DDA: Daniel Walters 

 

F22903263 Hurtado, Filimon Robert Atty: Roy Park 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7111007    

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903263-1 

District Attorney:  22-10979 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2205030196   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
  

 

                   DDA: Daniel Walters 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------- 

F23909348 Manter, Michael Jay Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7037769    

District Attorney:  23-26875 SA 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT    

 

Time out 7/22; 2 week est.               DDA: Justine Keel 

 

F22907426 Manter, Michael Jay Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7037769     

Booking Number:  2228416 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22907426-1 

District Attorney:  22-26767 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2210100794   

Hearing: Pre Prelim  PREP  
  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------- 

F20902689 Harris, Roger Lynn Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody  Jail ID:  1728450 

Booking Number:  2017936 

District Attorney:  20-11457 DUI 

Underlying Case Number:  F20902689-1   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
   

  

 

General time waiver; 2 week est.              DDA: Steven Ueltzen  

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez   

Date: 06/25/2024 

Dept. 50 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F21906591  Hernandez, David Epie Atty: Craig Collins  

In Custody  Jail ID:  1542390    

Booking Number:  2124659 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21906591-1 

District Attorney:  21-20105 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2144435 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Kaitlin Drake 

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Francine Zepeda   

Date: 06/25/2024 

Dept. 51 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F24902099       Martinez, David Plasencia Atty: Jacob LeitnerZieff 

In Custody                        Jail ID:  7099984    

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902099-1 

District Attorney:  245358 F  

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-2029 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Anthony Muia  

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Kimberly Gaab   

Date: 06/25/2024 

Dept. 54 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F19905558 Grado, Juan Daniel Atty: Linden Lindahl 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7097784 

Booking Number:  1928866 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F19905558-1 

District Attorney:  19-9973 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Daniel Walters  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley   

Date: 06/25/2024 

Dept. 61 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F21904542 Loera, Govannie Pablo Atty: Marina Pincus 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7063625 

Booking Number:  2120153 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21904542-1 

District Attorney:  21-14128 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  215633  

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Kristen Maxwell  

  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell    

Date: 06/25/2024 

Dept. 62 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F23904390 Swillis, Bryan Jamar Atty: Eric Green 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7020251    

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904390-3 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Kyle McPherson 
 
 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin   

Date:  06/25/2024 

Dept. 72 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F21904240 Cedeno, David Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7056490    

Booking Number:  2121739 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21904240-1 

District Attorney:  21-13113 HO   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Ashley Paulson  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin Harrell III  

Date:  06/25/2024 

Dept. 74 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22908426 Prince, Tieray Damond Omari Atty: Megan Taylor 

In Custody  Jail ID:  7082551 

Booking Number:  2231393 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22908426-1 

District Attorney:  22-31047 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2211260805 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Kellie Rollins  

         

  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Kristi Culver Kapetan   

Date:  06/25/2024 

Dept. 502 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

M22904884 Rodriguez, Esmeralda Alvarez  Atty: Dylan Rain Tree  

Own Recognizance     Jail ID:  7027268    

Court Internal Identification Number:                   M22904884-1 

District Attorney:  22-9107 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  22-435-550   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Bethany Samarin  

     



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Conference Room 575
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CECG02261 Sergiu Smecal vs. Marin Mihu

Mandatory Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24907358 Cajina, Gil Birrueta
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402260453
M23908656 Calderon Silva, Rodolfo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-1031
M24906050 Carillo, Richard Alexis
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1604
M24905832 Carroll, Tyler
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401161330
M24901338 Cavazos, Joseph Matthew ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3711
M20922055 Cazares, Dorianna L
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-435-1258
M20923764 Cazares, Dorianna L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-1786
M24901678 Ceballos, Karina ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1234
M24906644 Ceballos, Karina

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2445
M24904819 CEDENOORTEGA, JOSE LUIS ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401210032
M23903529 Charging, Jolene Deanna WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1196
M24900335 Cisneros, Jose Heriberto ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303050306
M24907355 Costello, Larry
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402220931
M23908032 Cruz, Jacob Mario CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4855
M24906959 Facio, Juan Felipe
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404020045
M21905893 Flores Centillo Moreno, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21174
M23910498 FloresUrvina, Giovanni
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305281113
M21909155 Hancock, Maxine I
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2072034
M24904932 Harris, Robert Tyrone
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403290357
M22905645 Harvey, James Ray
Citation / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3668
M23912098 Harvey, James Ray
Citation / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306100853

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 2 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M11913187 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment
M11915589 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M12926747 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M14911377 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M14913426 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M15911469 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M15929645 Hayes, Rocky Alen, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M24905888 HEGDE, PRAVACHAN V ATTY:  Mubasher, Nathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0382
M13925971 Hernandez, Hiram Guzman DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
M22906115 Hernandez, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2207050010
M22911823 Hernandez, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2211171409
M22911867 Hernandez, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2207310772
M23906164 Hernandez, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303120505
M23907642 Hernandez, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307080208
M23908127 Hernandez, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207030008
M23904688 Hernandez, Richard A DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2301070247
M24906852 Howard, Michael Joel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402260582
M24904021 Koligian, Adam Deran ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0033
M22910581 Orellana, Cristian Jose Herrera ATTY:  Soleimani, Nathan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1625
M24907349 Ramirez, Salvador Chavez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1119
M08001421 Rascon, Jesus Miguel DPD:  Public Defender

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  2008M23944
M23913724 Raymundi, George DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2308171273

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 3 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M23911870 Reyes Rueda, Cesar David ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M24903401 Reyna, Israel
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2416

M24903137 RICHERSAUSTIN, RHIANNON SAVANNA ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2706
M24900663 Ricken, Andrew Dennis ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309231090
M23913894 Rico, Joseph Daniel ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310060183
M24900156 Rios, Kevin Huerta DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309110167
M24903367 RivasSerrano, Denis Ulises DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3499
M24907321 Rivera, Karizma Lucinda
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402260671
M20919517 Rodriguez, Andrea Gaitan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  19-3552
M21910499 Rodriguez, Andrea Gaitan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2124198
M23914981 Rodriguez, Andrea Gaitan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312070696
M22908373 Rodriguez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-33672

M23914132 Rodriguez, Israel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307300174
M18928985 Rodriguez, Jacob Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M23912144 Rodriguez, Jacob Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-17264
CT93472607 Rodriguez, Martin Jesus ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18922480 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20919474 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  19-435-3174
M21909500 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  214351155
M24904374 Rodriguez, Rosa Maria
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402191023

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 4 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 1
F22907248 Rodriquez, Elsa WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-862
M23913868 RojasAguirre, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308110844
M23913007 Romeroresendez, Rudy Ramiro ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1274
M24903708 Romeroresendez, Rudy Ramiro ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4633
M24906502 Ross, Brevin Wayne
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0451
M17917653 Ventura Rivas, Jose Moises ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M22911956 Xiong,  Wang  Leng DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-49002
M24901636 Xiong,  Wang  Leng DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1914
M24900083 Xiong, Mateo Cloud James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309171054

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 5 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906633 Campanile, Sebastian Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308270741
F24903487 Campanile, Sebastian Michael ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405100788
F23903140 Carrillo, Ernesto Alonzo ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1428
F24902943 Carrillo, Ernesto Alonzo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2747
M22900934 CARRISALES, THOMAS DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-1375
F21907977 Carter, Sylvester, JR ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2155328
P23900044-1 Carter, Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F24900090 CastroYanez, Ossiel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-14453
F24903812 Cha, Michael Melkai DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-30469
F23909301 Chacon, Anthony Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-80131
F23900848 Chairez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2301050252

F24902331 Cobian, Daniel Gomez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-328
F24902590 Corrales, Bernardo Ruiz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4124
F20908922 Crouch, Phillip Leon
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-27873
F24903307 Gadsen, Unique Angela DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405121193
F12903863-1C Gallegos, Mario Jesue
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21907029 Garcia, Antonio ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  212515
F24904027 Garcia, Enrique ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406090090
M24906963 Garcia, Enrique ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2730
F19901747 Garcia, Felipe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F24900079 Garcia, Felipe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1812
F23904241 GARCIA, JASELINA KHAM DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2305170075
F24903765 Garrison, Jesse Jay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0665
M23903463 Godinez, Benito Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2187
F24901907 Godinez, Benito Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312250415
M24906943 Godinez, Benito Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2443
F24900361 Gonzales, Benny DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD240000095
F23901012 Gonzales, Roman Lee ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2206190475
F23909095 Gonzalez, Andrew Nickolas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310190348
F22909152 Greer, Willie, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209241093
F22907432 Gregorio Bartolo, Rene Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  H22-0853
M13926576 Guillen, Francisco Uribe CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial
M16924465 Guillen, Francisco Uribe CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial
F24903972 Guillen, Francisco Uribe CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405220017, 

2405220017-1
F24901499 Gutierrez, Josiah Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Pre
Filing Agency #:  2402091520

F24900866 GUZMANZARAGOZA, ERNESTO ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2401311305

M18917004 Murguia, Joaquin Gonzalez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F24902908 Murguia, Joaquin Gonzalez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4749
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F24903170 Nava, Gilberto Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-682
F24903389 Saavedra, Rodolfo Celis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405050229
F24902828 Sawyer, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2404200326

F24900964 Schilling, Alexander ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  24-05495

F24904115 Sconiers, Jack Zachary, IV DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406131226
F23907312 Sepulveda, Robert, JR ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6095
F24904106 Singh, Jagjeet ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406130735
F23904979 Singh, Manpreet DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-3717
F23902673 Singh, Shahbaaz DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2303290190
F24904047 Singh, Shavininder ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403160875
F23907461 Sivongxay, Lord DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2310060070
F24903829 Solano, Abisai CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2404110205

F20900605 St, Amanda Kory ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing
F23908568 St, Amanda Kory ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-5721
F24901017 Sumlin, Deon James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312270410
F23903244 SYKES, BRANDON LAMAR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303190219
F24900528 Valero, Nicholas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312110819
F24903566 Vang, Donald ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-28869
F24901412 Vasquez, Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-2251
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24901970 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24901667 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24902402 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24901280 Hardy, Donald Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402160606
F22906480 Hernandez, Francisco ATTY:  Sahatjian, Melissa Baloian
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1216
F22906481 Hernandez, Francisco ATTY:  Zarabi, Elliot Rahmim
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1216
M22910088 Hernandez, Ociel Rodriguez ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-2382
F23907778 Hernandez, Ociel Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2392
F23907936 Hernandez, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6258
M22913344 Hernandez, Steven  Raymond CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-2379

F23905983 Hernandez, Steven Raymond ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-9389
P17900153-1C Hernandez, Steven Raymond CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
M21911368 HernandezChavarria, Dario Santiago ATTY:  Myers, Robert
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211813
M22906828 HernandezChavarria, Dario Santiago ATTY:  Myers, Robert
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-587
F22906479 HernandezChavarria, Dario Santiago ATTY:  Myers, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1216
F21903091 HernandezCisneros, Jose Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20495450
F21907952 Herrera, Jose Alberto ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  H211033
F21909208 Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21469
P13900089-1B Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 11
F22905047 Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-748
F22908078 Herrera, Jose Alberto ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-13493
F24903490 Hight, Wesley DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5613
F22909257 Hill, Michele ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  M223-316-22
F22905460 Hudson, Elisha ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeff
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  LA201900359
F22904430 Hughes, Lamonte DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-FR2022-00032
F23902123 Huitron, Jose Luis WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2208110170
F23905603 Ireland, Travon Deshawn ATTY:  Bansal, Anjali
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307271535
M21904794 Jackson, Eddie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435471
M21906680 Jackson, Eddie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2111552
F22903307 Jackson, Eddie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-5368
F24903780 Jacot, Michael

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-09496
F23901429 Jimenez, Mark A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-2138
F22900457 Jurado, Luis ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-54587
F24902402 Killingsworth, Frank L DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404061016
F21909461 Nelson, Trevor Hunter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2168512
F22903573 Nelson, Trevor Hunter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2204231045
M22908697 Nelson, Trevor Hunter CIUMMO:  Castellon, Eric V
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2205140288
F20904315 Nunez, Emmanuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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Department:     Department 11
F24901948 Nunez, Emmanuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-713
F23904429 Waldrop, Javon Shanea CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2395001656
F24901312 Wheeler, James ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1461
M24901970 Williams, Gregory Vonzo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2401100773
F24901667 Williams, Gregory Vonzo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2403030253
M24905116 Williams, Gregory Vonzo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2312290393
F24902503 Williams, LeronJonea Monique
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404050376
M22912094 Wylie, Jeremiah  Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208260318
F23901586 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302240551
M24903288 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-25756
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23905661 Baronian, Rodney Lee ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-29801
M24904650 Baronian, Rodney Lee ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-06066
M23906055 Barragan, Ciro Jose Jimenez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302180001
M24906227 Barrera, Christel Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403041093
M23912192 Basulto, Gabriel Isaiah ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-6323
M24905686 Benz, Brandon Michael ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402121243
M22906071 BermudezMaritnez, David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-435-900
M24904686 Billings, Tarrayn Alise ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312210792
M24906231 Bishop, Dominique Andrea
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-386
M22913132 Blevins, Jennifer Catalano ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Case Status Filing Agency #:  22-54365
M24905292 Bradford, Herbert Lee, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401300102
M22910854 Braese, Ashley Lauren CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-37893
M24903454 Brewer, Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312221028
M24907352 Brown, Jaheeme
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402220932
M24907372 Brown, Jaheeme
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404100603
M18929951 Bryant, Louie Anthony
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment
M24903076 Cisneros, Elio Jimenez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-81316
M22913132 CONFIDENTIAL

Case Status
F10900609 CrawfordGray, Jessie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
CF05909208 CrawfordGray, Jessie, JR DPD:  Public Defender

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F21906531 CrawfordGray, Jessie, JR ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  2127318
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 12
M23906875 Dalen, Shawna Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306190806, 

M23906875-1
M23907709 Galindo, Gabriel Barrios
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304091178
M23910444 Gamatorres, Alejandro ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305270060
M23911064 Garcia, German Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1683
M24907211 Garcia, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402160155
M24904690 GarciaFuentes, Maria Isabel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0172
M24905974 Garnica, Angel Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402231177
M24907278 GarzaUrquiza, Joaquin Hunter
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0626
M23908120 Gleed, Geoffrey Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-0858
M24903627 Godinez, Sabrina ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-77692
M24903946 Gomez, Direco Vasquez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0268
M23908401 Gonzalez, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1269
M17929734 Gonzalez, Gerardo Calixto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M21910228 Gonzalez, Juan Pablo Guerro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  203696
M24904092 Grant, Rodney Arnold
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401021000
M24907086 Guerrero, Adrian, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1726
M24906096 Guerrero, Jerry James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2759
M24905739 Guillen, Corina Veronica
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-251
M23911232 Gutierrez, Anthony Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:   2306151034
M24907323 Guzman, Leovardo Zarate
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0628
M23900636 Guzman, Steven Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 13 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 12
M24900477 Guzman, Steven Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M24905207 Inman, Michael Jay
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-461-156
M24901670 Jardon, Javier Rene ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311280041
M24903747 Jaura, Nathaniel Martin
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312061168
M23909471 Jimenez Martinez, Flor A DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1258
M24906800 Jimenez Martinez, Flor A

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0734
M18926178 JimenezBarregan, Jose Ciro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M20900099 JimenezBarregan, Jose Ciro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M24906506 JimenezVega, Christine Marie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402150328
M24904748 Johal, Jashanpreet Singh ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-0156
M23914929 Johnson, Makelle Neshay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1378
M21902540 Jones, Harol Kenneth, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2062496

M24901446 Jones, Kevin Dean ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306240427
M23913111 Jones, Matthew Kevin ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2307040182
M24900611 Karimi, Ahmad Shoiab ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310010796
M23910397 Karr, Joshua
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305140518
M24902895 Keala, Keanu Christian
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312090002
M22911151 Kessler, Nicole Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-67014

M23914527 Krikorian, Shelby Michelle ATTY:  Dyer, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1837
M24905598 Kumar, Sunil
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0328
M20923608 Landeros, Miguel Vazquez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-495-0067
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Department:     Department 12
M23912929 RodriguezGuardado, Oscar Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1795
M23912442 Vakarchuck, Anastasiya Anatolyevna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-48269
M24906099 Vakarchuck, Anastasiya Anatolyevna
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-19524
M22907495 Valadez, Karen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-596
M24902949 Valenzuela, Christopher Michael ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312061221
M15918316 Valenzuela, David Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M15930029 Valenzuela, David Daniel
Fugitive Arraignment
M20923916 Valenzuela, David Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-9861

M24906655 VALLES, PAULINE NICOLE
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305270155
M24905600 Vargas, Erlinda Rosario CIUMMO:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401110568
CF02100584 Vasquez, Miguel Vasquez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
M22909813 Vasquez, Peniela ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-17629
M19915701 VasquezLanderos, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M20919460 VasquezLanderos, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-495-156
M23915456 Vega Gonzalez, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2058
M24904399 VELEZ, LIMARIS
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312140670
M24906102 Venegas Palomino, Julian Antonio ATTY:  Revvill, Jack
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402250786
M17925207 Villanueva, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M18931781 Villanueva, Alejandro
Fugitive Arraignment
M24907386 Waldrop, Javon Shanea
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0007042
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M21901855 Watts, Alisha
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-63151
M24906854 Wells, Robert James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-28822
M24906146 Wichaisack, Tony Aidy DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402180767
M24901692 Wilson, Christopher Jordon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303221048
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Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24905500 Alvarez, Manuel Lujan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0324
M23915595 EAMES, CANNON LUCAS DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-80396
M24905369 Edwards, Buck
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1892
M24907335 Elenes, Omar Javier
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1328
M14915992 Ellis, Diana Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Order to Show Cause - Pre
M14922279 Esparza, Martin ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M24903615 Everett, David Richard
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0004
M19928601 Everett, Julie Danelle DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24904674 Gamaliel, Lopez Herrera DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0157
M23903727 Lara, Alfred Joseph, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-400
M23910534 Lara, Alfred Joseph, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2482
M23911472 Lara, Alfred Joseph, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2527
M23911861 Lara, Alfred Joseph, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2996
M23915145 Lara, Alfred Joseph, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3753
M24901508 Lara, Luis Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1560
M24906284 Leboeuf, Ronald Franklin
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  M24906284-1, 24-

2713
M24906674 Ledesma, Pasqual DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405140369
M23913626 Leonard, Wesley Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1781
M24907329 Looza, Olivia Sarah
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-19282
M24907337 Lopez, David Steven, IV
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0646
M12927697 Lovanh, Tounoy
Fugitive Pre-Trial
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M24903445 McElroy, Anthony James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402221112
M23910406 Nava, Cristian Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3533
M24904121 Nava, Cristian Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7758
M24902678 Noriega, Irvin Mesraem DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4434
M24903381 Nunez, Anthony Bejarano ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2728
M24907325 Obeid, Anwar Saleh
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-718
M24905287 ODOM, MICHAEL TERRE,ALLEN
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0268
M16923875 Okeefe, Natsehsta
Jail Release Arraignment
M22904924 Ordaz, Baruc Abisai DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-439
M22908603 Ortiz, Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Order to Show Cause - Post Filing Agency #:  2206091060
M24907168 Owens, Norman McClendon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406140382
M24903349 Palmer, Mikhael Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0064
M21913491 Pandukht, Brandon Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2111322

M23912759 Pandukht, Brandon Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306170578
M23913534 Pandukht, Brandon Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-01170
M24907348 Pannu, Jagdeep Singh

Arraignment
M22908223 Parker, Gustavo Jose Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-435-1185
M24903682 Parks, Wayne Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403271072
M23903269 PARRA, ALEJANDRA VIRGINIA DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2204070117
M24902377 Paz, Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-5270

M24907339 Peachee, Steve Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0234
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M24907260 PEDROZA, SELENA SUZETTE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402260612
M24902628 Peralta, Pablo Jesus
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311120076
M24907314 Perez, Louie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24012221097
M24903572 Perez, Oscar Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312300659
M24903423 Phoutthavone, Souriya DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-82396
M23909969 Pope, Kevin Matthew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-27661
M22906005 Quintero, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2203031212

M24901912 Quintero, Andrew
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-74280
M22911028 SanchezMachado, Jeremiah A DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210280689
M21914208 Santiago, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2142918
M24907331 Santibanes, Elijah
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0814
M17925943 Santillan, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M18926211 Santillan, Angel ATTY:  Kinney, Scott
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M23906798 Santillan, Angel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302230993
M24905867 Schimt, Alexis Taylor
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1386
M24904368 Scott, Porsha S
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305110282
M24906524 ServinGarcia, Rafael
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402240724
M23900211 Sharkey, Gerald
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1164
F23901340 Sierra, Nicolas Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2211210637
F24900332 Sierra, Nicolas Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2401100866
M23915093 SiFruentes, Valerie Nicole
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-59895
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M23913927 Sifuentes, Precious DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308220746
M23915829 SINGH, AMRIT DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309190521
M24907279 Singh, Gurbaz
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-21-26
M23909081 Singh, Gurjot ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24903543 Singh, Karandeep ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Pre Filing Agency #:  2312030938
M23913042 Singh, Manjit ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2305031313
M24906955 Singh, Navjot
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402220886
M24905482 Singh, Paramjit ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0265
M24901842 Singh, Ranjeet ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2737
M24904309 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403071415
M16919724 Snowden, Jasmin Janique
Fugitive Arraignment
M24907334 Soto, Robert Leroy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0440
M24905334 Sprague, Ryder Lawrence
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-610
M23909868 Steele, Deosha DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-26518
M24900112 SYPHANH, JOHNNY DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-13137
M24904965 Uribe Silva, Wilson DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0003
M23914147 Uribe, Hilario Perfecto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-10179
M24903411 Uribe, Hilario Perfecto

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-82635
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M13920359 Acevedo, Mateo Diaz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M13928901 Acevedo, Mateo Diaz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M24905280 Alvarez Leal, Hector Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-269
M24907265 Alvarez Madriz, Ricardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-17329
M16926745 Alvarez, Daniel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M18911695 Alvarez, Daniel
Fugitive Arraignment
M24902748 Anderson, Darrell Marcus
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312090818
M22908937 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3508
M23903623 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-391
M23903750 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-292
M24906201 Davis, Jeffery Deon, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405201330
M19912507 Delgado, Luis Nicolas
Citation Arraignment
M22904828 Delgado, Luis Nicolas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-5869
M21911362 Diaz, Nicol Antonio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  214351485
M24900743 Domingo, Markbryan Delos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-67049
M24902159 Domingo, Markbryan Delos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2511
M24902179 Domingo, Markbryan Delos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-64916
M23913305 Dominguez, Jose Juan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307310074
M24905269 Dunlap, Ray Kennedy
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401280898
M23910854 Maldonado, Jesse Cuica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306061104
M23909571 Marquez, Dasha Dyani
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301300518
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M24907351 Marquez, Silas Jeramiah
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24906196 Martinez, Elijah Sevaun
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401260870
CM93004207 Martinez, Julian Barrera
Fugitive Arraignment
CT92460506 Martinez, Julian Barrera
Fugitive Arraignment
M24902740 Martinez, Maricia Juanita
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-4908
M14928034 Maya, Sergio Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Pre-Trial
M15915139 Maya, Sergio Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Pre-Trial
M23909766 Mcintire, Richard Forrest DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4262
M23911866 Mcintire, Richard Forrest DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5673
M23915401 Mcintire, Richard Forrest DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-8047
M24900494 Mcintire, Richard Forrest DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1332
M24901458 Mcintire, Richard Forrest DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1457
M24904761 Mcintire, Richard Forrest DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2226
M23909458 McMains, Patrick Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2305160080

M23912798 McMains, Patrick Andrew ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7387
M23915590 McMains, Patrick Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2291
M19916569 McMurtry, Carole Nicole

Arraignment
M22906224 McMurtry, Carole Nicole

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1687
M24907317 Means, Jabaree David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403300066
M24907219 Medellin, Anthony Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0447
M24903892 Medrano  Rodriguez, Ruddy Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-367
M24906744 Medrano  Rodriguez, Ruddy Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402120256
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M24901649 Mendiola, Vincent Paul
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310180937
M24906766 Mendiola, Vincent Paul
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402080770
M24904737 Mendoza Ahuejote, Alferico DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0168
M23908994 Mendoza Rodriguez, Carlos Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-0989

M24901112 Mendoza Rodriguez, Carlos Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-606

M23908057 MENDOZALINARES, IRANIA ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2303260995

M23911162 Meza Nunez, Heron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306251130
M10915386 Meza, Bearice
Fugitive Arraignment
M24907315 Meza, Odalys
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403291266
M24907257 Mitchell, Perry Clay
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402220257
M23909178 Monaghan, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-31819
M24907320 Monlinero, Juan, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0636
M24904346 Moore, Emily Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2401070656
M24904645 Morales Hernandez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308311222
M24905304 Morales, Demetrio Ramon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0252
M24907306 Morin, Pepe Fracksico
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402260798
M24906798 Morrissey, Robert
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403281193
M23908176 MOUA, TONY
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207291222
M23911023 Quinonez Torres, Raymond Jose ATTY:  Ormonde, Erin
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309081347
M24905603 TABARES, ANTHONY DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-150
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M24900850 Tarter, Nikole Alexis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310181630
M23911802 Tchouboukjian, Jazmine Nadia ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2212101095
M23900194 TEMPLE, ZORIAN LAZEL DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-63567
M23913038 TEMPLE, ZORIAN LAZEL DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308050020
M23915267 TEMPLE, ZORIAN LAZEL DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309061525
M24902017 Tep, Christy ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311040002
M24907215 Thomas, Marlene Janet
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403301038
M23910165 Tinoco, Harlan Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance / Probation

Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305051314

M24902150 Tinoco, Harlan Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3831
M23906257 Togami, Tara Leigh
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303050680
M24907317 Watkins, Truley Darnell, III
Citation Arraignment
M24905707 Yahya, Hasan Mohammad ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402180857
M24902344 Yang, Jeff ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311250924
M11922321 Zamora, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial

M24900379 Zamora, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310070527

M21906056 Zurita, Benito Cortes
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21995
M21914793 Zurita, Benito Cortes ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211376
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Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL02416 Amandeep Singh vs Ronica Fernandez

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02608 Ana Ly vs Brennan Ly

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
24CEFL02531 Andrew Mota vs Serynity Hernandez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02906 Arianna Ayala vs Nelson Gonzalez

TRO Order to Show Cause
22CEFL05362 Carrie McOmber vs Mark McOmber

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02903 Elisha Campbell, III vs Jesseca Cammander

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02834 Jennifer Lee vs Bee Vang

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02849 Joseph Stuckey vs Vanessa Cerda

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
08CEFL04323 Melanie Alvarado vs Alvaro Alvarado III (Lead)

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02895 Mitchell McCann Tigchelaar vs Clinton Smith

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02881 Nia Whitehead vs Ray Zaragoza

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02911 Rikki Rodriguez vs Kong Cha

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02879 Samantha Pacheco vs Joshua Smith

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
23CEFL06507 Sarah Zelaya vs Mark Brooks

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02904 Shula Davis vs Roger Frankian

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02816 Teresa Hernandez vs Vito Arreguin Albarran

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL00119 Angelica Palomares vs Luis Cisneros Luna

Contested Hearing
23CEFL05505 Rojelio Dominguez vs Nichole Dominguez

Contested Hearing

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
20CEFL03105 Damayanthi DeSilva vs Bentotage DeSilva

OSC - Spousal Support
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03948 Adriane Ruiz vs Adrian Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04456 Amandeep Kaur vs Sukhpreet Bhatoya

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03949 Cassandra Garcia vs Leonel Coria, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04300 Claudia Montoya vs Rene Montoya

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02726 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04586 Cristina Gonzalez vs Dulces Gonzalez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00330 Danelle  Brown vs Justin  Brown 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
15CEFL02554 David Baltierra vs Rosalinda Delgadillo

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04331 John  Chang vs Nathalie Yang

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04059 Julissa Mora vs Octavio Mora Montes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
19CEFL06310 Kamela Crum vs Cary Crum

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04461 Keith Rickelman vs Kimberly Ohanian 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02191 Kevin Miller vs Janell Miller

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04065 Maria Trejo vs Jaime Gomez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04109 Michelle Powell vs Christopher Wilson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04122 Morgan Newell vs Nathan Newell

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03589 Nicole Miller vs Christian Drake, II 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01901 Scott Mellon vs Brandi  Mellon

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04047 Sukhvir Brar vs Charanjeet Gill

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04080 Summer  Borboa vs William Petrushkin, III

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03647 Synthia Beltran vs Antonio Beltran

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05164 Tiffany Otis vs Chad Scoca

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 202
23CEFL04049 William Chrisman vs Shelby Chrisman

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL05023 Agustina Castellanos vs Armando Casillas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL04068 Anthony Garcia vs Holly Garcia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05010 Ashley Self vs John Bush

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
19CEFL01788 Caroline Navarro vs Moises Navarro

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02197 Clarence Machado vs Catherine Machado

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00682 Danielle Soares vs Mario Moreno

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02863 Debbi Chacon vs Reyes Chacon, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00480 George Gonzales vs Mary Gonzales

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL03572 Glenda Urias-Esconde vs Ismael Esconde

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05054 Heather Teer vs Earl Teer, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04980 Jennifer Daddino vs Anthony Daddino

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04983 Jesse Cody vs Angelique Cody

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06165 Jessica Stickle vs Daniel Mira

Case Management Conference
23CEFL05040 Juana Montes Hernandez vs Eduardo Sanchez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04990 Karly Lawrence vs Anthony VanTassel

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04981 Laura Guido vs Derek Guido

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04130 Maria Estrada vs Scott Decker

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04488 Reanna Escobar vs Oscar Escobar

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04500 Senorina Mojarro vs Javier Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05166 Suzanne Mohamed vs Timothy Jones

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 202
Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFL04073 Alejandro Vargas vs Deanna Rodriguez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL03125 Andrea Ochoa vs Angel Ochoa

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL01353 Ashley Dickey vs Johnathan Dickey

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
18CEFL03994 Chris Bonjorni vs Benedicta Bonjorni (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02676 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03818 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03922 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03927 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL03826 Dalise Smith vs Eugene Smith, SR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03834 Diana Medrano Ramos vs Juan Bernal Lozano

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03814 Euvernon Byrd, SR vs Tracey Byrd

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00130 Harleen Kaur vs Bhupinder Singh

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
16CEFL04213 Herlinda Garcia Ortiz vs Francisco Garcia Ortiz

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03939 Kellie Raper vs Justin Raper

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02298 Kristina Bascom vs Eric Bascom

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03914 Latef Muldrew vs Brittany Martin

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03151 Linda Hoffdahl vs Raymond Hoffdahl

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL00309 Lovepreet Singh vs Zaida Mendoza Aguilar-Singh

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03809 Maria Pantoja Pina vs Francisco Garcia Garcia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02420 Meredith Yeverino vs Robert Yeverino

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03823 Raquel Tranquilino Garcia vs Eldardo Meneses 

Gutierrez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
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Department:     Department 202
22CEFL04785 Thomas Jacobs vs Karen Jacobs

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL02912 Alexander  Gomez  vs Mark  Gomez , SR 

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02882 Alexander  Gomez  vs Susana  Gomez 

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
24CEFL02829 Anthony Avila vs Nicholas Avila

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
24CEFL02846 Carson Thomas, SR vs Elizabeth Thomas

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02861 Elizabeth Thomas vs Carson Thomas, SR

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02900 Felicita Paez vs Steven Delgadillo

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
24CEFL02755 Frances DeLaTorre vs Destiney Santos

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
23CEFL04176 Maria Martinez Ramirez vs Royson Snowden

Renew Restraining Order
24CEFL02858 Richard Loustalot vs Marcos Gonzales

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFL04124 Alexis Chavez vs Alfredo Jimenez

Reissuance of OSC
21CEFL05130 Brandon D'Angelo vs Jasmine Ayala

Initial OSC/Motion
10CEFL05436 CONFIDENTIAL

Readiness OSC
23CEFS00428 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ENRIQUE GONZALES, 

JR 
Initial OSC/Motion

22CEFS00229 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SHAWZAA DAVISON
Reissuance of OSC

24CEFL02439 Denai Bolden vs Kema Gross, SR
Initial OSC/Motion

24CEFL02430 George Sambrano vs Inez Martinez
Initial OSC/Motion

24CEFL01236 Gerardo Gomez vs Maria Velasquez
Reissuance of OSC

22CEFL05425 Johnny Soto vs Edith Soto
Modification OSC/Motion

24CEFL02281 Kayla Simon vs Uriel Simon
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL02339 Renee' Magallan vs Kevin Jones
Initial OSC/Motion

24CEFL00033 William Carter, III vs Yashica Carter
Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL03833 Brandy White vs Nicholis White (Lead)

OSC - Other
24CEFL01237 Caleb Trevino vs Rosalinda Trevino

Case Status
22CEFL05438 CONFIDENTIAL

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL00627 Daniel Bordona vs Lucia Bordona

Status Review
16CEFL02832 Hilda Gaytan vs Rodolfo Cisneros

Trial Confirmation
23CEFL01425 Jacquelyn Valdez vs Chad Cook

Trial Confirmation
22CEFL04135 Jesus Herrera Herrera vs Angela Garcia

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFL03939 Jose N Garcia Reyes vs Laura Nayeli Ramirez 

Chavez
Reissuance of OSC
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 203
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
17CEFL04936 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
24CEFL02343 Byron Neal, JR vs Brishanique Wilson

Initial OSC/Motion
09CEFL02245 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
20CEFL04144 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFS02449 County of Fresno vs Autumn Millan

Initial OSC/Motion
16CEFS03858 County of Fresno vs Magin Cruz Amaya

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFS02043 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NICHOLAS RODRIGUEZ

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL01258 Cynthia Gamez vs John Gamez

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL02348 Derriona Peters vs Augustine Contreras

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL06358 Elexis Murray vs Fenexx Soto

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL01051 Rachel Gailey vs Matthew Gailey

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL04241 Sabrina Benson vs Gabriel Youngblood

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
13CEFL06351 Audelia Perez vs Roberto Perez

OSC - Other
21CEFL01450 Jessica Nieva vs Kristian Nieva

OSC - Other
22CEFL03349 Lillian Quijada vs Joseph Quijada

OSC - Other
24CEFL00658 Nicole Khodabandeh vs Estate of Dallas Ferguson

OSC - Other
23CEFL06351 Theodore Williams, III vs Aaminah Norman

Reissuance of OSC
22CEFL04249 Trevor Gray vs Sara Gray

Motion Modify Spousal Support

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL05652 Thomas Lowndes vs Tina Lowndes

Case Status

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL01654 Celeste Benzler vs Thomas Benzler

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
14CEJ300067-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
14CEJ300163-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
15CEJ300007-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care 388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 

Orders
15CEJ300007-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care 388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 

Orders
15CEJ300007-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care 388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 

Orders
14CEJ300067-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
18CEJ300050-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
19CEJ300063-3 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

21CEJ300247-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship

21CEJ300247-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship

21CEJ300247-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship

14CEJ300067-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Family Maintenance Review

14CEJ300067-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Family Maintenance Review

14CEJ300067-6 CONFIDENTIAL
Family Maintenance Review

22CEJ300377-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Extended Visit Review

23CEJ300007-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 18 months

0089523-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 12 months

23CEJ300297-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Motion for Transfer Out

24CEJ300053-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Contested Disposition
24CEJ300067-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
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Department:     Department 21
24CEJ300067-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
16CEJ300184-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
16CEJ300206-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
16CEJ300304-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
16CEJ300304-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
16CEJ300304-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
18CEJ300172-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
16CEJ300304-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
22CEJ300334-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300020-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300020-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300092-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
15CEJ300262-9P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ300312-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300014-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300014-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
17CEJ300124-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
17CEJ300124-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300074-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300074-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300074-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300106-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300106-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
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Department:     Department 22
24CEJ300106-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ300045-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300045-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
18CEJ300085-4 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906629 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22907295 Echeverria Madrigal, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-12097

F24902964 Echeverria Madrigal, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4775
F21907024 Gonzalez, Mario Vivar ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2147586
F22906515 Ma, Jonathan Ayris CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2209070598
F24901847 Ma, Jonathan Ayris CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2788
F22907010 MACIAS, ADRIAN ATTY:  Torres, Ralph
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2209180794
F24903338 Maciel, Moises Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405100428
M18925210 Major, Shamia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24901072 Major, Shamia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402011316
F24900253 Marin, Cesar Romero ATTY:  Bobrow, Melissa
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  N1111-056-21
M11600165 Marin, Eric Medina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M16919923 Marin, Eric Medina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F24902443 Marin, Eric Medina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3859
F24900253 Marin, Heleodoro ATTY:  Aguayo, Peter Daniel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  N1111-056-21
F20901937 MARTIN, FREDERICK DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M17910795 Martinez, Angie Gutierrez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M17919308 Martinez, Angie Gutierrez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M22904758 Martinez, Angie Gutierrez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4729
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Department:     Department 30
F24904009 Martinez, Angie Gutierrez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406090113
F23904201 Martinez, Anthony Louie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6378
F24902160 Martinez, Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3474
F24902232 Martinez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-2683
M23901444 Masker, Roxanne Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-17510
F23909319 Masker, Roxanne Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Pre-Trial 
Release

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-81796

M24902868 Masker, Roxanne Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F826-412-23
F23907569 McGodwan, Charles Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12080
F23904594 McMahan, Dangelo Dmarcus Steven ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306170130
F23906881 Mech, Vanny DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  2309140249
F24902254 Medellin, Anthony Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-295
M07925001 Miller, Christopher Gene
Citation Arraignment
M14930615 Miller, Christopher Gene
Citation Arraignment
M18926317 Miller, Christopher Gene
Citation Arraignment
F24901278 Miller, Christopher Gene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402181083
F23902507 Molina, Stephanie Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2301300786
F24903998 Moore, Michael Duane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6569
F23908046 Moore, Wesley CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2395005418

F24902868 Moore, Wesley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404240942
F24902042 Morales, Heber Sesai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-967
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R19900010-1B Morales, Heber Sesai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24904580 Morales, Heber Sesai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3283
F21907184 Tapia, Armando Jesus ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21710
M24901995 Tapia, Armando Jesus ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Cruz Waiver Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1271
F24901149 Taylor, Marcel Raynord CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402121251
F22906455 Tejeda, David Corrales CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21067071
M22911235 Tejeda, David Corrales CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1688
F23903279 Thompson, Shamika Lashon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-495-518
F24902400 Torres, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-474
M21906309 Torres, Nicholas Adam DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2064783
F23905787 Torres, Nicholas Adam DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308030589
F22908705 Trinidad, Alex Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210040367
F24901558 Trinidad, Alex Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401180505
F2290341 Troup, Leslie Earl DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1742

F24901802 Valdez, John Paul Padilla WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2772
F23904737 VALDEZLEON, JAIME GUADALUPE ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305280906
F23906629 Vargas, Rodrigo Herrera DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-2499
F24904012 Vasquez, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406071222
F23901529 Velasquez, Erik Wilfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-2743
M24903003 Velasquez, Erik Wilfredo DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403120786
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M19927618 Verduzco, Hector DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F24902070 Verduzco, Hector DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-11779
R17900092-1D Villanueva, Roman Julian WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24906103 Villanueva, Roman Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402230867
F19907599 Virk, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing
F24900384 Virk, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-4543
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Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFS03086 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALONSO TOVAR

General Motion
23CEFS03486 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DEMETRIO MUNGUIA

Motion Child Support
03CEFS00870 County of Fresno vs Eric Herod

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS03622 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FRANCISCO LOZANO

General Motion
09CEFS05218 County of Fresno vs Guadalupe Guerra

Motion Child Support
14CEFS03798 County of Fresno vs Jesse Delatorre

General Motion
23CEFS02090 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOHNATHAN MORALES

General Motion
23CEFS02902 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JONATHAN LOZANO

General Motion
16CEFS04132 County of Fresno vs Jorge Fagundes

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS00832 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LEONEL ANDRADE

General Motion
24CEFS00546 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARIO GONZALEZ

General Motion
10CEFS00020 County of Fresno vs Myrick London

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS01816 County of Fresno vs Stacie Petty

Motion Modify Child Support
15CEFS00750 County of Los Angeles vs Raul Soberanis

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS03154 County of Madera vs Cesar Castro

Wage and Earning Assignment
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Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEFS04381 County of Fresno vs Alain Martinez

General Motion
14CEFS02632 County of Fresno vs Alexandria J Montes

Motion Modify Child Support
21CEFS02661 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DAVID CANO

Motion Modify Child Support
05CEFS00739 County of Fresno vs Fernando Francisco Huelitl

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS00849 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GURPREET SINGH

General Motion
23CEFS00003 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JAZMIN ESPINOZA

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS03697 County of Fresno vs Jocilyn Delacruz

Motion Modify Child Support
11CEFS01357 County of Fresno vs Joe L Zapata III

Motion Modify Child Support
21CEFS01579 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOE ZAPATA, III

General Motion
15CEFS00749 County of Fresno vs Jose A Sanchez

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFS02733 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JULIAN CONTRERAS

Review
24CEFS00855 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NATHANIEL RIVAS

General Motion
24CEFS00541 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SHANE MOOSOOLIAN

General Motion
17CEFS02363 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ZACHARY KIRK

Motion Modify Child Support
11CEFL05123 Kathryn Ozan vs Dale E Ozan Jr

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFL03821 Sandra Torres vs Remigio Torres

Motion Modify Child Support

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL01555 Cesar Villanueva vs Maria Silva

Contested Hearing
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL02676 Alfredo De Jesus, III vs Jessica Nguyen

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL02672 Angelica Munoz vs Trinidad Agueros

Initial OSC/Motion
18CEFS02365 County of Fresno vs Eric Carillo

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL04578 James Carter vs Catrina Session

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL06963 Bridget Reeder vs Joseph Stuart

Review
22CEFL03527 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
23CEFL01307 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
22CEFL01171 Corinna Esquivel vs Rene Esquivel

General Motion
23CEFL02669 Daniela Prieto vs Eduardo Gomez

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL05279 Edelio Hernandez Ortega vs Guadalupe Hernandez 

Linares
Reissuance of OSC

17CEPR01212 Gavin King (GUARD/P)
Return Readiness- Tier III

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL03976 Dusty Lopez vs Christopher Lopez

Contested Hearing

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CEFL03068 Michael Garza vs Leanora Garcia

OSC - Other
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
23CEFL04028 Alejandro Campos vs Lilia Campos

Return Readiness

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
14CEFL05187 Adele C Denton vs Luciano B Garcia III

Evidentiary Hearing
17CEFL06388 CONFIDENTIAL

Evidentiary Hearing
18CEFL03639 Luisa Lara vs Tony Lara

Contested Hearing

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
23CEFL04480 Adrena Flores vs Giovanni Rodriguez

Initial OSC/Motion
14CEFL03098 Annissa Abina vs Eric Garcilazo

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL04395 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
20CEFL03094 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
17CEFS00104 County of Fresno vs Rigoberto Montano Mariscal

Companion Case Calendared by Court
24CEFL01782 Herbert Vargas vs Marisol Saldana

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL01080 Julian Cuevas vs Jocelyn Diaz

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL01591 Margarita Espinoza vs Rigoberto Montano Mariscal

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL00124 Ava Romero By and Through GAL Mario Romero vs 

Alexis Castro
Ruling

24CEFL00125 Ayla Romero By and Through GAL Mario Romero vs 
Alexis Castro
Ruling

19CEFL02587 CONFIDENTIAL
Motion Child Support

19CEFL04386 CONFIDENTIAL
General Motion

21CEFL02076 CONFIDENTIAL
Modification OSC/Motion

23CEFL00986 Evelyn Ramirez Sanchez vs Eloy Garcia Saldana 
(Lead)
OSC - Other
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23CEFL01384 Jennifer Woodley vs Jonathan Woodley

Motion Hearing
23CEFL02527 Katlyn Resweber vs John Resweber

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL05185 Nannette Peralta-Dawson vs John Dawson

Motion Spousal Support

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CEFL03283 Yadvinder Bhullar vs Harpreet Bhullar

Motion Child Support

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 46 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20904558 Castro, Candido WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-23514

F24902035 Castro, Candido WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403181064
M22908464 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205141208
M22909164 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205260617
M23902239 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211280928
M23908756 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304170969
F23907501 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310060641
M24900433 Dailey, Alisha Deborah
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309141304
F19907084 Davis, Kristopher ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F23907650 Davis, Kristopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-12233
F22905404 Gallegos, Mario Jesue
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-08324
F24901153 Gallegos, Mario Jesue
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402100603
M23901545 Galvan, Lianna ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-07589
F23901274 Galvan, Lianna ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22009066
F24902752 Garcia, Anabel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404211001
R19900246-3 Garcia, Anabel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
R19900099-1B Garcia, Anthony
Citation PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23906968 Garcia, Christopher Ortiz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-61588
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F22908334 GARCIA, JACQUELIN ALEJANDRA CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference
F23909096 GarciaJimenez, Rodolfo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  232120086
M13915432 Gardner, Nathaniel David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M14924526 Gardner, Nathaniel David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
F20900167 Gardner, Nathaniel David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F24901999 Gomez, Celine McKenzie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403150919
M24903545 Gomez, Celine McKenzie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-460-0277
F20900141 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22907477 Gomez, Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209110242
M22913309 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209261169
F23903024 Gomez, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-6443
F24904113 Gonzales, Christopher Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405160582
F22908334 Gonzalez, Christopher Jesse ATTY:  Martens, Christopher R.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F23903486 Gonzalez, Isaiah Angel WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305100534
F23909253 Gonzalez, Isaiah Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13845
F23903016 Gonzalez, Jose M ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1299
F22906567 Gonzalez, Raymond ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-14080
F20903706 Gonzalez, Soila Christina ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M24901994 Goodwin, Jeremy Daniel, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402200722
F24901675 Goodwin, Jeremy Daniel, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403020840
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F23900283 Goodwin, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Pre-Trial 
Release

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-15487

F24900901 Greene, Deeshawn Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-0793
F21901293 GUTIERREZ, ANDREW MATTHEW ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2138
M21902230 GUTIERREZ, ANDREW MATTHEW ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2138
F21906824 Larios, Yovani Morfin ATTY:  Mangeni, Jemimah
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  219729
F22909186 Larios, Yovani Morfin ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-435-1486
M23911858 Larios, Yovani Morfin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1429
F22904774 Latre, Reynaldo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206190231

F23901191 Latre, Reynaldo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302140357
F24900121 Lee, Mao CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-77504
F23907694 Lee, Nhia ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-71468
F23905942 Leppke, Jolene Sierra CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308100583
M23915727 Leppke, Jolene Sierra DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309070608
F24903285 Leppke, Jolene Sierra DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404281128
F23905525 Leuma, Antoine E
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-7251
F24903255 Lewis, Brian Kattrel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405071322
F24904107 Lewis, Cherie Tiffany DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5713
F23907962 LIDHAR, MANPREET ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3299
F24900314 Litchenberg, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-2338
F23904263 Littlejohn, Delvin Charles ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6548
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F21909190 LOERA, KEVIN WAYNE WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F22900743 Loera, Kevin Wayne, JR WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-6052
F22900820 Loera, Kevin Wayne, JR WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  221389
F23909253 Loera, Kevin Wayne, JR WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13845
F21902600 Lopez, Alicia Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2114019
M21914787 Lopez, Andrea Michelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2155357
F23907608 Lopez, Andrea Michelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310160761
F17900467 Lopez, Ernesto Benito
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  16-26713
F23907321 Lopez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310030378
M18913634 Lopez, Samuel ATTY:  Ma, Stanley S
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22900241 Lopez, Samuel ATTY:  Ma, Stanley S
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-435-2279
F24902164 Low, Patrick Benjamin ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402280558
F24904105 Luqman, Hermes Alhakim
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406131027
F24900828 Santos, Osvaldo De Los CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0228

F21905464 Valdovinos, Edgar Lopez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2130826

F24902035 Valdovinos, Edgar Lopez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403181064
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Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24902162 Alvarez-Gastelum, Jesus Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2024-14
F15901987 Amador, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing
M17910544 Amador, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M24904532 Anderson, Dwayne Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404031066
F24902697 Anderson, Dwayne Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2206081152
F22903620 Ankit, Ankit ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-7510
F24903163 Armstrong, Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2405031070
F24901658 Arteaga, Christopher ATTY:  Ormonde, Erin
Own Recognizance Motion - Return of Property - Pre Filing Agency #:  2402130522
F23906364 Avery, Justin Louis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-50161
F24903322 Avila, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-572

F23905570 Ayala, Jose Angel WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307260368
F24903048 Calles, Anita Soledad DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-26111
M22910979 Caral, Maria S DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207270567
M23903484 Caral, Maria S DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2212020802
F18900627 Carter, Jennifer Nicole CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Probation General Motion-Post
F24900036 Casas, Joe Gabriel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312300459
M24901717 Casas, Joe Gabriel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311121378
F21905013 Castanon, Jeremiah ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  217275
F24900967 Castillo Martinez, Elian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401251173
F24902391 Castillo Veliz, Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403280899
F24902818 CEJA, ELOIDOSCAR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312170848
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F24900960 Cervantes, Jesus Daniel ATTY:  Jones, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1074
F24903305 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M20912921 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24903163 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23901064 CORADO, JERRY ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-952971
R23900156-1 Coronado, Adam Romero CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908067 Coronado, Adam Romero CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307311135
F23908819 Coronado, Adam Romero WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010197
F23908989 Coronado, Adam Romero CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010690
F21901990 Cruz, Joseph Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21271
M21910355 Cruz, Joseph Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2123766
M22904008 Cruz, Joseph Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203110515
M22910304 Cruz, Joseph Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-19911, 

2207301230
M24900966 Cruz, Joseph Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401240750
F23907925 Curiel, Fermin Anthony WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310261005
F24904000 Lee, Malina
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-35076
M21903291 Malone, Tracy Marcell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2016283
F22901168 Malone, Tracy Marcell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2169114
M22908783 Malone, Tracy Marcell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206111450
F22903620 Mohit, Mohit ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-7210
F24900716 Ocampo, Nicolas Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1923
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F23909130 Oconnor, Kaylee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-12292
F23902760 Olivas, Dennis Manuel ATTY:  Mekhitarian, Mark
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4296
R23900253-1 OrozcoRodriguez, Jorge ATTY:  Dorame-Martinez, Emilio Rene
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908177 OrozcoRodriguez, Jorge ATTY:  Dorame-Martinez, Emilio Rene
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  H23-1144
F24903924 Owens, Norman McClendon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405260940
M24907093 Owens, Norman McClendon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402150274
M20912921 Pimentel, Osvaldo Arroyo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24903305 Pimentel, Osvaldo Arroyo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-499
F24901658 Sanchez, James ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402130522
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23903742 Apple DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-15058
F23908413 Chalensouk, Jonathan Jay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  20-64822
F23903963 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22904378 Escamilla, Jose Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2205120139
F23902230 Escamilla, Jose Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303231269
F24902148 Garciaperez, Jose Junior CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403220704
M23900411 Kuhl, Miah WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-35386
F23908942 Kuhl, Miah Rae WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F20908001 Mell, Meshell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-67563
M21900109 Mell, Meshell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M24901089 Mell, Meshell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401260665
F17901271 Montanez, Valerie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M23910666 Montanez, Valerie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305120053
M23915769 Montanez, Valerie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14897
F23909383 Padilla, Angelina DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment
F22905603 Patterson, Shelley Suzanne ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-54634
F21904755 Pena, Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  211481
F21906890 Pena, Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  216094
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F20902333 Perez, Abel, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F21905378 Perez, Nicolas Santiago ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21698
F23903963 PerezLopez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2305250408
F23908409 PhanbandithChalensouk, Jonathan Jay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-13444
F23907927 Phanthao, Leauang CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2310261158
F24901013 Pimentel, Pablo Hernandez ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-171

F22907151 Pulido, Antonio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-143
F22901545 Rathsamy, Oudone WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-5515
F22903643 Rathsamy, Oudone WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-63098
M19922499 Salaam, Thomas Abdul, JR ATTY:  Green, Eric
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
F20908612 Salaam, Thomas Abdul, JR ATTY:  Green, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-55017
F23905320 Salcido, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307170975
R23900173-4 Saldana, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F21904668 Sanchez, Albert, III ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-60915
M22906933 Sanchez, Albert, III ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1191
F23904307 Sanchez, David ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1659

F23907414 Sanchez, Julian Matthew ATTY:  MICHAELS, MICHAEL D
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308260678
M24902675 Sanchez, Salvador, JR ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402130055
F24901852 Sanchez, Salvador, JR ATTY:  Martens, Christopher
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402290113
F23909292 Sanders, Eric James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14387
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F23907361 Scott, Octavia Jean
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-49580
F24901044 Scruggs, Timothy Allen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402060367
F23905012 Shinall, Alex David ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306050210
F24903399 Shortnacy, Justin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405140220
M19921623 Sias, Estella DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F22900243 Sias, Estella DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2158130

M24904253 Sias, Estella DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-8058
F24900082 Singh, Jatinder ATTY:  Lyons, Michael T
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310011089
F24900825 Singh, Rajwinder ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401180607
F22906935 Yang, Tee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2208270751
F20907180 Young, Carlos Torean, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-56804

F23902890 Young, Carlos Torean, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1520
F23907578 ZAKARIA, ABDULLAH ABDULKARIM ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310141053
M23904355 Zepeda, Arturo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3716
F24900612 Zepeda, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401191157
F12100342 Zilis, Audrius Jonas ATTY:  McPike, William R
Own Recognizance Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment
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Department:     Department 34
Time:  6:00 AM -----------------------
F16906805 Ricks, Ricky WHEEL:  Barrett - Wheel, Charles
In Custody Chambers Work - Courtroom JA - Post

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF99903527 Barrera, Francisco

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  99-21830
CF04901953 Barrera, Francisco

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  04-22894
F23906081 Barrios, Michael Nick DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-9052
F23906730 Berry, Brian Leonard ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1441
F19900808 Beza, David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F24903162 Beza, David DPD:  Public Defender

Preliminary Hearing
F24904003 Blair, Mark David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6584
F19903040 Blanchet, Cheyenne Amelia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing
F22905608 Blanco, Timothy  Gabriel ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207020970
F20904049 Bonner, John Henry, III DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification
M23911566 Bowlin, Terry Gene, III DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306261116
F23907340 Bowlin, Terry Gene, III DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310041080
F23905993 Briceno, John DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F0511-412-23
F24904112 Brumfield, Lablance Marvin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406130959
F22905399 Burt, Shyanne Nichole ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-1011
F22906478 Cabrera, Jenafer DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-7806
F23903928 Contreras, Manuel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46971
F24902679 Del Toro, Jonathan ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403130459
M24902577 Fields, Marta Trayvonn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402291286
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F24902414 Fields, Marta Trayvonn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3928
M24904087 Fields, Marta Trayvonn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404061107
F23908347 Fitzgerald, Desmond Devon ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12265
F24903348 Flores, Jonathan Jaire CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405100864
F24902939 Flores, Rosalinda Valdez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404271204
F23906160 Ford, Heather Lisa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308161210

F22908219 Ford, Mia  Shanti DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2210201014
F24901717 Frates, Finnick ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2402090308
F20900176 Fuller, Donald Ray ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin Hrvoje
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23903928 Mandujano, Armando WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46971
F22907931 Moore, Alexander Raheem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210301055
F22907959 Moore, Alexander Raheem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-13239
F23901721 Moore, Alexander Raheem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303080014
F24902182 RafaelRamirez, Jose Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1607

F21902391 Ramirez, Alexis Elian WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21725
M17925596 Ramirez, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
R18900045-1 Ramirez, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23900739 Ramirez, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-586
F24902729 Ramirez, Joaquin Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404210658
M22907856 Ramirez, Juan Fernando David DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-6191
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M23909312 Ramirez, Juan Fernando David DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-601
M24901506 Ramirez, Juan Fernando David DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14660
F24901758 Ramirez, Juan Fernando David DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2745
F23905379 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-7631
F23907488 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2310100236
F23908622 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2309060553
R23900108-2 Raygoza, Crystal  Esther
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23903928 Reyes, Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46971
F22901709 Riley, Amoni ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2202280816
M22902113 Riley, Amoni Joseph ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435603
M12914099 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M14926282 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F24901094 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306051003
F23900342 Rochall Serapio, Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-0332

F24902960 Rochall Serapio, Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2417
R24900138-1 Rodriguez, Destiny Monique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904112 Rodriguez, Destiny Monique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406130959
F22906062 Rodriguez, Enrique ATTY:  Oviedo, Lanae
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-897
F23905507 Rodriguez, Eric ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-4182
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F22902490 Rodriguez, Henry James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-29051

R18900393-1B Roman, Tobias
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902533 Roman, Tobias
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404060628
M24907353 Roman, Tobias
Jail Release Arraignment
F24902606 Royer, Aria Alyce
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-15450
F24903443 Ruggeri, Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B05706
F23902065 Ruiz, Nichole Amelia Louise ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301290784
F21908569 Zamarripa, Alberto, JR ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2110165
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL01375 Talynn Garduno vs Christopher Garduno

Contested Hearing
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL02625 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL05236 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL05672 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06075 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06078 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
23CESC01307 David Hardy vs. Jeff Gangwish

Case Status Review
24CECL05667 JJD Management Associates vs. Barry Halajian

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
24CESC00413 Bcore Storage Weber LLC vs. Brandy Sherman

Court Trial
24CESC00408 Belinda Flores vs. David Vargas

Court Trial
24CESC00398 Dollie Edwards vs. Mor Furniture for Less

Court Trial
24CESC00409 E M Tharp, Inc vs. Dr California Inc

Court Trial
24CESC00411 Fernando Melgoza Delgado vs. Blanca Rodriguez-

Aviles
Court Trial

24CESC00410 Gavdencio Hernandez vs. Christy Huerta
Court Trial

24CESC00400 Hurley Thompson vs. Yolanda Coffman
Court Trial

24CESC00416 Jewel Johnson vs. Abel Garcia
Court Trial

24CESC00414 Kelsey Lester vs. ASN Software (1938905)
Court Trial

23CESC00961 Mario Martinez vs. Rene Lopez Luque
Court Trial

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CESC00558 Anjali Bansal vs. Maria Mendoza

Case Status Review
23CESC00584 Daniel Sweet vs. M Angel Angulo

Case Status Review
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Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CECG04932 Addie Aminah Younes vs  Bret Arnold, SR 

Case Management Conference
24CECG00851 Ali Tousi vs. General Motors, LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG00891 Brian Garrison vs. Convergint Technologies, LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECL02451 Dave Thepkhounphithack vs. Apolonia Robles

Case Management Conference
24CECG00882 Diane Harris vs. Hyundai Motor America

Case Management Conference
24CECG00901 Enedin Bibanco-Asencio vs  Cathy Giron

Case Management Conference
23CECG01792 Frank Cruz vs. Fresno Ambulatory Surgery Center

Case Management Conference
23CECG03986 Jillian Larsen vs. The County of Fresno

Case Management Conference
23CECG00756 Josephine Dwelshauvers vs  City of Fresno

Case Management Conference
23CECG01910 Joshua Guzman vs  Melinda Hernandez

Case Management Conference
24CECG00871 Laura Montes vs  Edsel Hernandez

Case Management Conference
23CECG01821 Maria Magallon vs  Ted Pittman

Case Management Conference
23CECG01820 Mario Perez vs  Pavis Bounthavy

Case Management Conference
24CECG00862 Ralph Espinosa vs  Maria Soto Dominguez

Case Management Conference
23CECL04091 Robert Kenner vs. Defendant(s) who has vehicle

Case Management Conference
24CECG00913 Shelly Thomas vs. Jayco, Inc

Case Management Conference
24CECG00892 Timothy Dorsey vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG00863 Vanessa Hernandez vs. Fresno Barrios Unidos

Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
22CECG03150 Aureliano Aguilera Guzman vs. FCA US LLC

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECG00284 Debbie Bryant vs. Noralee Bryant

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECG01163 Evans Jones vs  Briar Begrin

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
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23CECG00036 Luis Villa Hernandez vs. FCA US, LLC

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECG03950 Olga Trevino vs  Retagio Fernandez

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
20CECG03437 Redwood Fire and Casualty Insurance Company vs. 

Robert Lopez / LEAD CASE
Continued CRC 3.1385

20CECL00117 State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 
vs. Silvano Ramirez
Continued CRC 3.1385

21CECL00719 Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB vs. Latasha 
Jeffries
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

23CECG03823 Yolanda Avila vs. Kamryn Ramer
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
21CECG00355 Nichole Ariaz vs. Holli Rogers

Order to Show Cause - Pre
21CECG03258 Rodney Wallace vs. John McCbbin

Order to Show Cause - Pre
22CECG03450 Table Mountain Rancheria vs. Yamaha Golf-Car 

Company
OSC - ADR Stipulation
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Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG04240 Anna Cordon vs  Adrian Nevarez

Motion - Compel Initial
22CECG01613 Deborah Maney vs. SF Markets, LLC

Summary Judgment
21CECG01663 Jerry Vang vs  Lazette Cano

Motion - Terminating Sanctions
23CECG01594 Samuel Samrech vs. Saint Agnes Medical Center

Summary Judgment

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
22CECG02774 Bob Balsey vs. Clovis Community Medical Center / 

COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

14CECG03039 Dhillon Manmohan vs. Donaghy Sales, LLC / CLASS 
ACTION / STAYED
Status Conference

23CECG03930 Fidelmar Diaz, JR vs. Nale Farms / COMPLEX / 
CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

23CECG03204 Francisco Melendez, JR vs. Amerihome Mortgage 
Company, LLC / COMPLEX / LEAD CASE / STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

13CECG01284 Leonard Defendis vs. Lennar Fresno, Inc. / 
COMPLEX
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

21CECG00034 Malik Powe vs. Harlan Hartman
Trial Setting Conference

22CECG02123 Roger Hernandez vs. Western Power Sports, Inc. / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
21CECG01183 James Turpin vs. Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc.

Ex Parte Hearing
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL03879 CONFIDENTIAL

Bankruptcy Status Conference
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECL00769 Anthony Cordoza vs. Adrian Perez

Money Damages
23CECL03479 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
23CECL10524 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
23CECL10555 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL00954 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL00978 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL01026 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL01067 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL03333 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL04252 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04257 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04298 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04312 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04351 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04394 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04401 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04467 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04540 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL04759 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL04818 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL04967 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL05697 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 404
24CECL05706 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL05910 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06007 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06065 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06197 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CESC00387 Julius Grant vs. Walter Mahr

Small Claims Court Trial
24CECL04280 Pasquale "Pat" DeSantis, Trustee of the DeSantis 

Family Trust of 08/13/03 vs. Adam Scott
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

24CECL02832 Quality Spruce Offices, LLC vs. Destiny Montalvo
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
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Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG01586 BIFCO, LLC vs  Chase Jennings

Motion - Transfer Structured Settlement
22CECG03248 Frank X. Ruiz Avionics, Inc. vs. Kenneth Grossman

Motion - Amend Judgment
23CECG04428 Susan Davis vs. Hyundai Motor America

Demurrer
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
19CECG03266 Espiridion Sanchez vs. CRST Expedited, Inc. / 

COMPLEX
Motion - Judgment on Plead

21CECG01275 Nayisha Edwards vs  Martin Vasquez
Motion - Terminating Sanctions

23CECG01106 Tracy Harmon vs. Ron Lichtenstein M.D.
Summary Judgment
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jr., Jeffrey Y.
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG00430 Carlos Nares vs. Penny Newman Grain Co. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS
Transferred In Petition - Compel Arbitration
22CECG03911 Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. vs. Ochinero 

Development Company, L.P.
Summary Judgment

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG00430 Carlos Nares vs. Penny Newman Grain Co. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS
Transferred In Case Management Conference
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 52
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F09904233 Leon, Jose Agustine ATTY:  Torres, Rafael
In Custody Case Status
CF94511959 Rodriguez, Jerry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Evidentiary Hearing
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20902689 Harris, Roger Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial
F22903263 Hurtado, Filimon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2205030196
F22907426 Manter, Michael Jay ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210100794
F23909348 Manter, Michael Jay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial
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Judge:     Idiart, Michael
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 71
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23903919 Singh, Jagtar ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  23-33187
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Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906810 Gonzales, Benny Benito ATTY:  Dorame-Martinez, Emilio Rene
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post Filing Agency #:  23-10642
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F12903882-1C Alvarado, Anthony Angel
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23907199 Alvarado, David Anthony ATTY:  Prado, Daniel, JR
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-63712
F23909072 Armstrong, Andre CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305180668
F24903256 Avila, Diana DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405070428
F21906375 Avila, Jesica ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  21757
M24902995 Avila, Jesica ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1371
F24903992 Avila, Jesica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0714
F24902757 Ayala, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1375
M23907816 Bailey, Regina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  56-18
M24904449 Bailey, Regina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306140386
M24906925 Bailey, Regina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406081568
F23908441 Barajas, Xavier Angel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309090981
F22909239 BritoAyala, Martin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-45976
F24903985 BritoAyala, Martin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6146
F22905787 Brown, Keiwon Jamariah Duran ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2208100490
F22908033 Brown, Keiwon Jamariah Duran ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2211030204
F17906643 Brune, Adrian Bunnerpaige DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24901274 Dinning, Brandon Cort WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2402200610

F24903681 Dinning, Brandon Cort WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-31588
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 95
F24903920 Drake, Taylor Marie ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405270476
F23906312 Duenas, Rodolfo Flores ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209170019
F23909216 Duenas, Rodolfo Flores ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310300601
F23908341 Edwards, Keisha Tumani CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311010798
F24903312 Escobar, Alan B DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405091099
F23900694 Espinoza, Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2212170388
M24906817 Espinoza, Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406051370
F24902862 Kajitani, George DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404240251
F23907747 Khalatyan, Edgar ATTY:  Borzakian, Annette
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310170024
F24903770 Lozano, Isaac Renee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-32576
R24900125-1 Lozano, Isaac Renee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23902381 Pacheco, Christopher David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302230940
F24901963 Paggett, Amoni Ebonique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403180115
F24903558 Perez, Emiliano DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-5683
F24903729 Perez, Emiliano DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-929
F16901014 Perez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23900112 Preciado, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-61307
M24900130 Preciado, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-12701
F24900802 Preciado, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401210229
F23903638 Tejeda, Alexander Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2305161068
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 95
F24900714 Terrones, Quintin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312230814
F24903392 Terrones, Quintin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405130887
M24902568 Thomas, Rashaad Peete DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402290924
F24904004 Thomas, Rashaad Peete DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406090337
M23912408 Zuniga, Steven Valdovinos DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-66769
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20902352 Gonzalez, Hector Joel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Forfeiture Case Status
F23907765 Hall, Orlin Morell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310201239

F24903995 Hall, Orlin Morell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406070863
F23909199 Hernandez, Victoria Celeste CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  COPD230002462
M24901722 Hernandez, Victoria Celeste CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2373
M22901213 Jensen, Michael Leonard Charles ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Own Recognizance General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  215052
F23905460 Jones, Classic CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307230803

F23901420 Martinez, Greg DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-0580
F21907281 Martinez, Maribel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2140136
F24901567 Martinez, Ryan Espinoza CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401081020
F24902879 Martinez, Ryan Espinoza CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-23296

F24904006 Mata, Javier Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-883
F24903252 McDaniel, Daren
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14450
R23900279-1 McIntyre, Bobby Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24903283 McIntyre, Bobby Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405080897
F24902839 Medellin, Justina Maria CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-22563
F23900119 Monson, Malik Ajohn DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2211260108
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
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Department:     Department 96
F23905054 Montoya, Vincent CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307071307

F21909629 Moore, Isaiah Tahje ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2176552
F22903959 Moore, Isaiah Tahje ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205310807
F24903522 Munkers, Skylar
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405190512
F24903815 Navarro, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1182
F24903825 Navarro, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-279
F24902843 Ortiz, Andrew J DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404090681
F21906633 Ortiz, Henry Adam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2130582
F21909764 Rivera, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  211699
F24904277 Rodriguez, Johan Alfredo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD240001152
F23905044 RodriguezGuardado, Oscar Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-1883
F20904147 RubinosMerino, Berzabeth ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24905825 RubinosMerino, Berzabeth ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-664
F23908350 Wade, Antoine DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2311110872

F22903754 Washington, Jamar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205231261

F24901073 Williams, Charles CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  24-1564

F19905679 Worden, Timmy Jock DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M24907182 Worden, Timmy Jock DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406141131
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
08CEPR01217 Allen L. Funch, Jr. Living Trust

Accounting
24CEPR00700 Arleen E. Tenberge (CONS/PE)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
21CEPR00851 Donald Marvin Kettering (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00325 Doris Thomas (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
23CEPR00321 Doyle Wayne Cornelsen (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
21CEPR01004 Emigdio Moreno Canales (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR01482 Gabriel Oliver (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00481 Gourav LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR00736 Jessica Garcilazo (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
22CEPR00346 Mary Dean (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR01183 Melinda Janet Gorham (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
09CEPR00128 Mia M. Moreno Special Needs Trust

Accounting
22CEPR01274 Michael J. Stevens (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR00628 Mohit LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR00718 Nancy L McNerney (Estate)

Petition - Probate
21CEPR01010 Ralph Moreno Canales (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR01302 Regina Mary Shute (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR01417 Ronald Harold Noricks (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
24CEPR00715 Ruth Elaine Derryberry (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00565 Seanna Gonzalez, Nexiah Gonzalez Amaya 

(GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

24CEPR00558 Sheila Gomez (GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 97A
16CEPR00828 Stephanie Bribiesca (CONS/PE)

Accounting
24CEPR00567 Sunny NLN (No Last Name) (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR00712 Susan Elaine Giannopulos (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00719 Teri Lyn Jackson (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00735 Zackary Carlson Glazebrook (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
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Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 97B
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20908090 Gamboa, Francisco Javiar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  20-50312
F22906938 Gamboa, Francisco Javiar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2209211148
F22905301 Lamar, Devin Trevone DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2207240980
F22905385 Rodriguez, Jerry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  22-8933
F21905200 Rodriguez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  214880
F24902025 Rodriguez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  24-15403
F22902473 Segura, Angelo Adriano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  224269
F23904890 Segura, Angelo Adriano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  23-7531
F22908650 Thomas, Imari Marie Francine ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2211090642

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24905372 Alvarez, Ramon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-213
M24905963 Alvarez, Ramon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-593
M24901616 Barrios, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2402100201
M24901617 Boulom, Gerick Ratana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311240326
M24902945 Boulom, Gerick Ratana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403080522
M19911659 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23903141 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23907573 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M16929872 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23902708 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 97B
M23906922 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23908403 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23913639 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23910605 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901616 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
F23900877 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24901888 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901617 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902945 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24903225 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24903533 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23912355 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24901008 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23914197 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24904649 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
F23902932 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21901232 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24905388 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24902313 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905826 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905830 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905806 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 97B
M24905760 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905971 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24902313 Diddy, Steven John DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2312040409
M24905388 Fransia, Antonio Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2405010820
M23913639 Hubbard, Leland John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311070523
M24901888 Judy, Dale Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2402191435
M23910605 LOVE, HAKEEM ESHAUD DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2305120485
M23902708 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2211160574
M23906922 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2305240744
M23908403 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2307210414
M24903533 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403130286
M24905760 Mohammed, Zainal Nafiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-27927
M24905806 Mohammed, Zainal Nafiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1607
M24905826 Mohammed, Zainal Nafiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0870
M24905830 Mohammed, Zainal Nafiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1415
F23902932 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2304210916
M23914197 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2309040012
M24901008 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2310010949
M24904649 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403250300
M23912355 Morales, Bertha M.H. CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2310101143
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M24901765 Munoz, Vanessa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2310240181
M16929872 Phouttharath, Latsamy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19911659 Phouttharath, Latsamy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23903141 Phouttharath, Latsamy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2211240947
M23907573 Phouttharath, Latsamy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2307061132
M24905971 Prince, Jonathan Benton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-5477
M24903225 Robinson, Makeda Viesta CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2403170244
M21901232 Valladores, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-61020
F23900877 Zuniga, Genaro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-1292
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Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E965607 BLUE, MICHAEL JUSTIN ATTY:  Andritch, Brian C
Citation Arraignment
I24900257 Bui, Leon
Citation Arraignment
77360025X GAO, YUNZHONG ATTY:  Cohen, Adam
Citation Case Status
E976336 GILLIAN, MATTHEW SIMMONS
Citation Arraignment
E974283 Layton, Robert Christopher ATTY:  Andritch, Brian C
Citation Arraignment
MM19080 Rodriguez, Jose Manuel
Citation Arraignment
E814015 Singh, Gurmukh ATTY:  COTREL, THOMAS P
Citation Case Status

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
61843LA Anderson, Stanley

Hearing- Post
I24900258 Costa, Jack Thomas
Citation Arraignment
I24900216 Perez, Dominique Issac
Own Recognizance Arraignment
44948 Quinteros, Jose J ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Citation Arraignment
I23900361 Trejo, Juan Manuel Santos
Citation Arraignment
I23900936 Trejo, Juan Manuel Santos
Citation Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E939712 ALKHULAIDI, ABDULRAHMAN TAHAA ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MK10787 Chavira, John
Citation Court Trial
S05527 Gomez, Omar Cisneros
Citation Court Trial
MQ82337 Gonzalez, Jaciel Yobani Cordova ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MM19958 Hernandez, Donald Anthony ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H85003V1 HU, ANDREW POCHIH
Citation Court Trial
7H8700205 MO, BRANDON ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
MM19370 Mohammadrezaee, Mehdi ATTY:  Soleimanian, Amir
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7HGB00192 Morales, Sabrina Celeste ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E941073 SERNA, ANSELMO AVELINO
Citation Court Trial
MM20485 Takhar, Ranbir Singh ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E980414 Tang, Xuan Phu
Citation Court Trial
7H8B000FZ UPADHYA, ANANTH ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E893348 VANG, MAI KIA ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H8B001JB WILLIAMS, DONOVAN ISAIAH ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H8H0063J WONG, EVAN ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H8B002LK WONG, JASON L ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E895874 Wright, Ezra Patrickquinlan
Citation Court Trial
MM18631 Xiong, Jerry ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
MH27134 Acosta, Edgar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
DP59570 Betancourt, Jessie Robert
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E817831 Bolden, Percual E, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
773800008 Bray, Jonathan Wayne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E857100 Cha, Chris Sai
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
132359 Chan, Claudia Yadira
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
131575 CHAVEZ, STEPHANIE HERNANDEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Department:     Department 97C
124550 CruzEvangelista, Omar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH25938 CUEVAS, ISAAC N
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
123821 Cuevas, Juan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E907449 Davis, Marcell
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E849793 DOMINGUEZNAVARRETE, ANA CARIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E852793 Flores Aburto, Erik Rasiel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E848393 GARCIA, AMIE KATHLEEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E855288 GARCIA, JACQUELIN ALEJANDRA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E831405 GARCIA, KATERINA RAYANNE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
135461 Garcia, Sergio Martinez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E855292 Garcia, Silviano
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E907444 Garza, Nicholas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E907439 Gavasto, Nathan Charles
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E849786 Gohlke, Rasmus LeeMedlock
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8R005N3 Helms, Floyd Joseph, II
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E855249 Hernandez, Ezekiel Genaro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S00573 Hernandez, Moises
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
134791 HernandezRochin, Josselin Naillen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E919089 Hicks, Travone Roshawn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E858988 HILTON, JAELIN MEJAHN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E855282 Jordan, Josiah Joel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM20847 Koslan, Dallas Lake
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
132349 Leal, Cassandra Rene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E839060 Lockett, Lamont  Deon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E855291 LOPEZ, ELISA JOHANA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK17809 Lossley, William
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8K002M8 Madrigal, Veronica Christine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM18032 Martinezlizarraga, Monerrat
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E852173 Mead, Kelsey Nicole
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E828201 MELSON, CHEYENNE NICOLE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Department:     Department 97C
7HGF004Z1 Mendoza, Joshua David
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MQ81389 Mi, Cunjiao
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MD94662 Morales, Ernestina Gamino
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM20720 Morales, Jolene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8L00CX6 Navarrete, Miguel Angel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8L009PJ NEWTON, AARON RICHARD
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8H004X9 OVERSTREET, HARRISON SABATEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8L00DYW PENN, JOHN JAMES,EARL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E852016 PEREZ, SANTOS ANTHONY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E849796 Pittman, Tatyanna Tashayla
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2367403 Quarles, George Woodrow, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2355287 QUINONEZ, JAIME EZEKIEL, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGF004Z6 RAMIREZ, AARON JOSEPH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E849788 RAMIREZ, ANDREW JACOB
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8P002SS ROGERS, JACK DEMPSEY, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Department:     Department 97C
MH27136 ROMO, SONIA FAITH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
777B002HG Rossi, Eric Donovan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E919090 SAMORA, MACKENZIE JUSTINE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8F001BG SANTOS, MICHAEL ANTHONY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
JV72368 SHARHAN, HANAN,ABDULLA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8H0063P SOLANOFRANCO, ISRAEL ANTONIO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S02526 Soriano, Steve
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E853046 SOTELO, VALERIE DAWN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
LV34885 Sterio, Bobby Joe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH25477 Torres, Nathaniel, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E837013 Trejo, Matthew
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E907440 Vasquez, Yvette Monique
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E858824 Villarreal, Alec Cruz
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E907445 Watson, Kwabena Tyrone
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E852300 Winston, Lenitria Beatrice
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Department:     Department 97C
123637 Zepeda, Joel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E852291 Zubia, Gelyssa Skylene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
7HDG000SZ Bonilla, Ruben Matthew ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
JM34083 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E892859 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MH27128 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
LV56091 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
42851 Diaz, Marina Isabel Quinteros
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E932971 FRANCO, MARIA VIRGINIA
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HDX003M6 LOWE, KEYAN LASHAY
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7736002BM LOWE, KEYAN LASHAY
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E958382 MEHTA, KARMANYA ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E977318 MEHTA, KARMANYA ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
43765 Nava, Judith Medrano
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E976230 PACHECO, MADISON ELISE ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8F005V0 Rosas, Cynthia Ruby ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ600382-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
18CEJ600382-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
18CEJ600382-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
22CEJ600474-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600286-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Transfer In
23CEJ600426-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600484-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Informal Probation Review

23CEJ600566-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

24CEJ600004-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

22CEJ600344-1V CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

24CEJ600122-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
23CEJ600566-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

786 Consideration

22CEJ600344-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

24CEJ600214-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionCJCR Review
24CEJ600244-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600338-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600346-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600352-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600122-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody 786 Consideration
24CEJ600202-1B CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
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Department:     Department 99A
Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
23CEJ600487-1B CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600001-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600171-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionAdjudication
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEJ600393-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
23CEJ600390-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600541-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Deferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
23CEJ600541-1A CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
22CEJ600393-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEJ600115-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
20CEJ600115-6 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600031-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

20CEJ600115-6A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600067-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600079-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
24CEJ600080-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600190-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionCJCR Review
23CEJ600197-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600243-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600259-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600260-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
23CEJ600160-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600283-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
23CEJ600515-2B CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Permanency Review
24CEJ600343-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600349-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600350-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600387-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEJ600160-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Adjudication
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Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
18CEJ600161-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Chambers Work- Post
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Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03625 Amy Berney vs Christopher Berney

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24CEFL01841 Brandi Bryson vs Jesse Bryson

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
18CEFL00715 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL00984 Leticia Espindola vs David Carmona

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
19CEFL03041 Linda Levesque vs Michael Levesque, JR

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL01219 Juan Sosa Vega vs Erika Sosa

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL01873 Teresa Munoz vs Salvador Garcia

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
23CEFL05807 Aaron Rodriguez vs Sandy Coles

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
24CEFL01635 Alison Richards vs Kevin Richards

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
20CEFL00625 Britnie Spiteri vs Nicolas Spiteri

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
13CEFL06288 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL03968 Jorge Munoz vs Yaneli Bautista

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
20CEFL02866 Mercedes Sanchez vs Gonzalo Sanchez, JR 

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF24001015 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002172 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint

Run:  6/24/2024 10:31:48 AM Page: 101 of 102 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24001234 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001247 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001259 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001260 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001262 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001264 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001267 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001269 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001270 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001271 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001272 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001275 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001910 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002155 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002156 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF24002133 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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